
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12302378

Procuring Entity PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Title PR No. 25010412 - Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines

Area of Delivery Camarines Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQG-2025-PR0412

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: Drugs and Medicines

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 10,435,499.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MERCEDES M. ALFUERTE
Provincial Budget
Officer/BAC Vice-
Chairperson
Provincial Capitol Building,
F. Pimentel Avenue,
Daet
Camarines Norte
Philippines 4600
63-54-8851474

pgcn2010@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 14/08/2025

Last Updated / Time 14/08/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 26/08/2025 14:00 PM

Description
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR GOODS (RFQG)

Project Title: Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines

Mode of Procurement: Negotiated Procurement – Two Failed Biddings (Sec. 53.1)
Purchase Request Number: PR No. 25010412
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): P10,435,499.00
Date of Issue of Request: August 14, 2025

To: ________________________________________
________________________________________

Dear Supplier,

1. The Provincial Government of Camarines Norte hereby requests you to submit a quotation for the following goods
under PR No. 25010412:

Item Quantity Unit ARTICLES
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1 50 sch Acetylcysteine 100 mg
2 8 Sch Acetylcysteine 200 mg
3 1,725 Tab Acetylcysteine 600 mg
4 10 tab Aciclovir 400mg
5 12 Bot Aluminum Hydroxide + Magnesium Hydroxide 225 mg + 200 mg/5 mL, 120 mL Oral Suspension
6 81 Tab Amiodarone 200mg
7 5 Tab Amlodipine 10mg
8 6 Tab Amlodipine 5mg
9 1500 Cap Amoxicillin 250mg
10 639 Vial Ampicillin + Sulbactam 500mg + 250
11 1,146 Vial Ampicillin 1g
12 684 Vial Ampicillin 500 mg
13 35 Cap Ascorbic Acid 500 mg
14 11 Tab Ascorbic Acid 500 mg
15 1,330 Tab Aspirin 80mg
16 85 Tab Atorvastatin 20mg
17 3,550 Tab Atorvastatin 40mg
18 239 Tab Atorvastatin 80mg
19 86 Amp ATS 1,500iu/0.7mL
20 4 Amp ATS Tetanus toxoid 40iu/0.5mL
21 20 Tab Azithromycin 500mg
22 144 Tab Betahistine 16mg
23 8 Tab Betahistine 24mg
24 32 Tab Bisoprolol 5mg
25 1,754 Neb Budesonide 500mcg/2mL
26 178 Amp Bupivacaine 0.5% heavy, 5mL
27 588 Tab Butamirate citrate 50mg
28 264 Amp Butorphanol 2mg/mL, 1mL
29 18 Tab Calcium Carbonate + Vit. D
30 6 Tab Carvidilol 12.5mg
31 6,031 Cap Cefalexin 500mg
32 22 Bot Cefixime 100mg/5mL 60 mL suspension
33 266 Vial Cefoxitin 1g
34 5,964 Tab Ceftriaxone 1g
35 1,948 Amp Cefuroxime 500mg
36 4,963 Tab Cefuroxime 750mg
37 1,684 Tab Celecoxib 200mg
38 14 Tab Cetirizine 10mg
39 63 Bot Cetirizine 2.5mg/mL 10mL Drops
40 48 Cap Cetirizine 5mg/5mL 60mL Syrup
41 68 Amp Cilostazol 100mg
42 4 Bot Cilostazol 50mg
43 348 Bot Cinnarizine 25mg
44 94 Vial Ciprofloxacin 500mg
45 2 Vial Clarithromycin 125mg/5mL, 35mL
46 6 Bot Clindamycin 300mg
47 100 Tab Clindamycin 300mg/2mL
48 1,570 Cap Clonidine 75mcg
49 20 Cap Cloxacillin 500mg
50 5 Vial Co-Amoxiclav 475mg/5mL 70 mL
51 24 Tab Co-Amoxiclav 625mg
52 36 Tab Colchicine 500mcg
53 383 Bot D5LR 1L
54 4 Tab Digoxin 500mcg
55 86 Amp Digoxin 500mcg/2mL
56 55 Cap Doxycycline 100mg
57 28 Tab Dydrogesterone 10mg
58 108 Tab Enalapril Maleate 5mg
59 328 Pfs Enoxaparin 40mg/0.4mL pre-filled syringe
60 6 Tab Eperisone 50mg
61 3,006 Tab Ferrous Sulfate 325mg
62 109 Cap Fluconazole 150mg
63 2 Tab Fluconazole 150mg
64 4 Bot Folic Acid 2.5mg/mL 30 Drops
65 72 Cap Folic Acid 5mg Capsule
66 4 Bot Folic Acid 60mL Syrup
67 1,400 Amp Furosemide 20mg/2mL
68 6 Tab Furosemide 40mg
69 41 supp Glycerol 1.9 g pedia suppository
70 1,630 vial Heparin sodium 5000iu/ml, 5mL
71 37 tab Hyoscine 10mg
72 77 amp Hyoscine 20mg/ml, 1ml
73 1 bot Ibuprofen 100mg/5mL 60mL suspension
74 6 tab Ibuprofen 400mg Tablet
75 30 vial Iopromide 300mg/mL, 100 mL



76 68 vial Iopromide 300mg/ml 50ml
77 8 tab Isosorbide mononitrate 30mg
78 9 tab Isosorbide mononitrate 60mg
79 214 tab Isoxsuprine 10mg
80 1,494 amp Ketorolac 30mg/mL, 1ml
81 239 bot Lactulose 3.35g/5mL 100mL syrup
82 119 bot Lactulose 3.35g/5mL 60mL syrup
83 1 bot Lagundi 300mg/5mL 120 mL syrup
84 409 tab Levetiracetam 500mg
85 10 vial Levetiracetam 500 mg/5mL vial
86 1 bot Levitiracetam, 100mg/ml Syrup
87 17 tab Levofloxacin 750mg
88 1 cap Loperamide 2mg
89 1,569 tab Losartan 100mg
90 1,906 tab Losartan 50mg
91 1 tab Mebendazole 500mg
92 5 tab Medroxyprogesterone acetate 10mg
93 1,012 cap Mefenamic acid 250mg
94 9,649 cap Mefenamic acid 500mg
95 245 via Meropenem 1g
96 570 tab Metformin 500mg
97 436 amp Metoclopramide 10mg/2mL
98 87 tab Metronidazole 500mg
99 62 tab Montelukast 4mg
100 16 cap Multivitamins
101 192 tube Mupirocin 2% 5g ointment
102 182 amp Neostigmine 500 mcg/mL, 1ml
103 239 amp Nicardipine 1mg/mL, 10ml
104 186 amp Norepinephrine 1mg/mL,2ml
105 1 amp Norepinephrine 1mg/ml, 4mL
106 287 cap Omeprazole 40mg
107 7,116 vial Omeprazole 40mg
108 499 amp Ondansetron 4mg/2mL
109 187 amp Ondansetron 8mg/4mL
110 23 sch Oral Rehydration Salt
111 177 tab Pantoprazole 40mg
112 10 bot Paracetamol 100mg/mL 15mL drops
113 2 bot Paracetamol 100mg/mL 60ml drops
114 9 bot Paracetamol 125mg/5mL 60mL suspension
115 1,171 vial Paracetamol 1g/100mL
116 25 bot Paracetamol 250mg/5mL 60mL suspension
117 4,201 amp Paracetamol 300 mg/2mL
118 224 tab Paracetamol 500mg
119 4 tab Phenoxymethyl penicillin 250mg
120 537 amp Phenytoin 100 mg/2mL
121 4 amp Phenytoin 50mg/2ml
122 90 vial Piperacillin + Tazobactam 2.25g
123 2,417 vial Piperacillin + Tazobactam 4.5 g
124 4,607 bot PNSS 1L
125 34 bot PNSS 500 mL
126 39 amp Potassium Chloride 40mEq/20mL
127 27 tab Potassium Chloride 600mg
128 25 tab Potassium Citrate 1080mg (10mEq)
129 1 bot Prednisone 10mg/5ml, 60ml Syrup
130 12 vial Recombinant Human Erythropoietin
131 224 tab Rosuvastatin 10mg
132 5 tab Rosuvastatin 20mg
133 12,136 neb Salbutamol +Ipratropium 2.5mg/500mcg/2.5ml
134 2,719 neb Salbutamol 2mg/ml, 2.5mL
135 1 mdi Salbutamol Sulfate 100mcg/Actuation
136 85 mdi Salmeterol + Fluticasone 25mcg/125mcg
137 187 tab Sodium bicarbonate 650mg
138 453 tab Spironolactone 25mg
139 1,047 bot Sterile water 50mL
140 4 tab Tamsulosin 400mcg
141 110 tab Telmisartan 40mg
142 3,333 amp Tramadol 50mg/mL
143 135 cap Tranexamic acid 500mg
144 111 amp Tranexamic Acid 500mg/5mL
145 1,798 tab Trimetazidine 35mg
146 46 vial Vancomycin 1g
147 1,139 tab Vitamin B complex
148 6 bot Zinc 10mg/ml 15 ml drops
149 6 bot Zinc sulfate 20mg/5mL 60mL syrup
Delivery of the Goods is required within 30 calendar days.



2. You shall submit one original of the Price Quotation with the Form of Quotation, and clearly marked “Original”. In
addition, you shall also submit one copy marked as “COPY”.

3. Your quotation in the attached format should be sealed in an envelope and addressed to and delivered at the
following address:

ATTY. ARCHIMEDES O. YANTO
Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairperson
Provincial Capitol Bldg.,
Daet, Camarines Norte

4. Mandatory Requirements
a. PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)

The proposal shall be accompanied by the aforementioned documents, otherwise, non-submission of which shall
result to automatic disqualification of proposal. Additional requirements shall be submitted within 5 CD by qualified
bidder upon evaluation of bids.

5. Each bidder shall submit only one quotation as individual.

6. In evaluating the quotations, the BAC will determine for each proposal the evaluated price by adjusting the price
quotation by making any correction for any arithmetical errors as follows:
a) where there is a discrepancy between amounts in figures and in words, the amount in words will govern;
b) where there is a discrepancy between the unit rate and the line item total resulting from multiplying the unit rate
by the quantity, the unit rate as quoted will govern;
c) if a Supplier refuses to accept the correction, his quotation will be rejected.

7. Your quotation shall be valid for a period of sixty (60) days from deadline of submission of the quotation.

8. Your quotation in English language shall be for the whole goods and based on the unit and total price. Currency of
quoted prices and payment shall be in Philippine Peso. The quotation shall include all duties, local taxes and other
levies payable by the supplier in accordance with the local laws.

9. The BAC will award the contract to the Supplier whose quotation has been determined to be substantially
responsive to this Request for Quotation and who has offered the lowest evaluated price quotation.

10. Awarding shall be done by lot/package.

11. A Supplier, who withdraws his quotation during the validity period and/or refuses to accept the award of a
contract when and if awarded, will be excluded from the list of suppliers for the project for two years.

12. Your quotation (Form of Quotation) should be submitted upon payment of the applicable fee for the bidding
documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos
(P25,000.00). The procuring entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person.

13. Your quotation must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat not later than August 26, 2025 1:30p.m. The
quotations shall be opened in public in the presence of suppliers’ representatives who choose to attend, on August
26, 2025, 2:00pm onwards at the Provincial Capitol Building, Daet, Camarines Norte.

Sincerely,

ATTY. ARCHIMEDES O. YANTO
Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairperson
Provincial Government of Camarines Norte
Daet, Camarines Norte
Tel. No. (054) 885-1474

PR No. 25010412 - Supply and Delivery of Drugs and Medicines

FORM OF QUOTATION

ATTY. ARCHIMEDES O. YANTO
Provincial Legal Officer/BAC Chairperson

Sir,

In connection with the above request, I/We submit our quotation indicated in the attached Specifications. Total
quotation is _____________________________________________________________________
(Php____________________________).

Qty. Unit Item/Description Offered Brand Unit Price Total Price
50 sch Acetylcysteine 100 mg
8 Sch Acetylcysteine 200 mg
1,725 Tab Acetylcysteine 600 mg



10 tab Aciclovir 400mg
12 Bot Aluminum Hydroxide + Magnesium Hydroxide 225 mg + 200 mg/5 mL, 120 mL Oral Suspension
81 Tab Amiodarone 200mg
5 Tab Amlodipine 10mg
6 Tab Amlodipine 5mg
1500 Cap Amoxicillin 250mg
639 Vial Ampicillin + Sulbactam 500mg + 250
1,146 Vial Ampicillin 1g
684 Vial Ampicillin 500 mg
35 Cap Ascorbic Acid 500 mg
11 Tab Ascorbic Acid 500 mg
1,330 Tab Aspirin 80mg
85 Tab Atorvastatin 20mg
3,550 Tab Atorvastatin 40mg
239 Tab Atorvastatin 80mg
86 Amp ATS 1,500iu/0.7mL
4 Amp ATS Tetanus toxoid 40iu/0.5mL
20 Tab Azithromycin 500mg
144 Tab Betahistine 16mg
8 Tab Betahistine 24mg
32 Tab Bisoprolol 5mg
1,754 Neb Budesonide 500mcg/2mL
178 Amp Bupivacaine 0.5% heavy, 5mL
588 Tab Butamirate citrate 50mg
264 Amp Butorphanol 2mg/mL, 1mL
18 Tab Calcium Carbonate + Vit. D
6 Tab Carvidilol 12.5mg
6,031 Cap Cefalexin 500mg
22 Bot Cefixime 100mg/5mL 60 mL suspension
266 Vial Cefoxitin 1g
5,964 Tab Ceftriaxone 1g
1,948 Amp Cefuroxime 500mg
4,963 Tab Cefuroxime 750mg
1,684 Tab Celecoxib 200mg
14 Tab Cetirizine 10mg
63 Bot Cetirizine 2.5mg/mL 10mL Drops
48 Cap Cetirizine 5mg/5mL 60mL Syrup
68 Amp Cilostazol 100mg
4 Bot Cilostazol 50mg
348 Bot Cinnarizine 25mg
94 Vial Ciprofloxacin 500mg
2 Vial Clarithromycin 125mg/5mL, 35mL
6 Bot Clindamycin 300mg
100 Tab Clindamycin 300mg/2mL
1,570 Cap Clonidine 75mcg
20 Cap Cloxacillin 500mg
5 Vial Co-Amoxiclav 475mg/5mL 70 mL
24 Tab Co-Amoxiclav 625mg
36 Tab Colchicine 500mcg
383 Bot D5LR 1L
4 Tab Digoxin 500mcg
86 Amp Digoxin 500mcg/2mL
55 Cap Doxycycline 100mg
28 Tab Dydrogesterone 10mg
108 Tab Enalapril Maleate 5mg
328 Pfs Enoxaparin 40mg/0.4mL pre-filled syringe
6 Tab Eperisone 50mg
3,006 Tab Ferrous Sulfate 325mg
109 Cap Fluconazole 150mg
2 Tab Fluconazole 150mg
4 Bot Folic Acid 2.5mg/mL 30 Drops
72 Cap Folic Acid 5mg Capsule
4 Bot Folic Acid 60mL Syrup
1,400 Amp Furosemide 20mg/2mL
6 Tab Furosemide 40mg
41 supp Glycerol 1.9 g pedia suppository
1,630 vial Heparin sodium 5000iu/ml, 5mL
37 tab Hyoscine 10mg
77 amp Hyoscine 20mg/ml, 1ml
1 bot Ibuprofen 100mg/5mL 60mL suspension
6 tab Ibuprofen 400mg Tablet
30 vial Iopromide 300mg/mL, 100 mL
68 vial Iopromide 300mg/ml 50ml
8 tab Isosorbide mononitrate 30mg
9 tab Isosorbide mononitrate 60mg



214 tab Isoxsuprine 10mg
1,494 amp Ketorolac 30mg/mL, 1ml
239 bot Lactulose 3.35g/5mL 100mL syrup
119 bot Lactulose 3.35g/5mL 60mL syrup
1 bot Lagundi 300mg/5mL 120 mL syrup
409 tab Levetiracetam 500mg
10 vial Levetiracetam 500 mg/5mL vial
1 bot Levitiracetam, 100mg/ml Syrup
17 tab Levofloxacin 750mg
1 cap Loperamide 2mg
1,569 tab Losartan 100mg
1,906 tab Losartan 50mg
1 tab Mebendazole 500mg
5 tab Medroxyprogesterone acetate 10mg
1,012 cap Mefenamic acid 250mg
9,649 cap Mefenamic acid 500mg
245 via Meropenem 1g
570 tab Metformin 500mg
436 amp Metoclopramide 10mg/2mL
87 tab Metronidazole 500mg
62 tab Montelukast 4mg
16 cap Multivitamins
192 tube Mupirocin 2% 5g ointment
182 amp Neostigmine 500 mcg/mL, 1ml
239 amp Nicardipine 1mg/mL, 10ml
186 amp Norepinephrine 1mg/mL,2ml
1 amp Norepinephrine 1mg/ml, 4mL
287 cap Omeprazole 40mg
7,116 vial Omeprazole 40mg
499 amp Ondansetron 4mg/2mL
187 amp Ondansetron 8mg/4mL
23 sch Oral Rehydration Salt
177 tab Pantoprazole 40mg
10 bot Paracetamol 100mg/mL 15mL drops
2 bot Paracetamol 100mg/mL 60ml drops
9 bot Paracetamol 125mg/5mL 60mL suspension
1,171 vial Paracetamol 1g/100mL
25 bot Paracetamol 250mg/5mL 60mL suspension
4,201 amp Paracetamol 300 mg/2mL
224 tab Paracetamol 500mg
4 tab Phenoxymethyl penicillin 250mg
537 amp Phenytoin 100 mg/2mL
4 amp Phenytoin 50mg/2ml
90 vial Piperacillin + Tazobactam 2.25g
2,417 vial Piperacillin + Tazobactam 4.5 g
4,607 bot PNSS 1L
34 bot PNSS 500 mL
39 amp Potassium Chloride 40mEq/20mL
27 tab Potassium Chloride 600mg
25 tab Potassium Citrate 1080mg (10mEq)
1 bot Prednisone 10mg/5ml, 60ml Syrup
12 vial Recombinant Human Erythropoietin
224 tab Rosuvastatin 10mg
5 tab Rosuvastatin 20mg
12,136 neb Salbutamol +Ipratropium 2.5mg/500mcg/2.5ml
2,719 neb Salbutamol 2mg/ml, 2.5mL
1 mdi Salbutamol Sulfate 100mcg/Actuation
85 mdi Salmeterol + Fluticasone 25mcg/125mcg
187 tab Sodium bicarbonate 650mg
453 tab Spironolactone 25mg
1,047 bot Sterile water 50mL
4 tab Tamsulosin 400mcg
110 tab Telmisartan 40mg
3,333 amp Tramadol 50mg/mL
135 cap Tranexamic acid 500mg
111 amp Tranexamic Acid 500mg/5mL
1,798 tab Trimetazidine 35mg
46 vial Vancomycin 1g
1,139 tab Vitamin B complex
6 bot Zinc 10mg/ml 15 ml drops
6 bot Zinc sulfate 20mg/5mL 60mL syrup
Delivery of the Goods is required within 30 calendar days.

We agreed to abide by this Bid for the bid validity of sixty (60) calendar days and it shall remain binding upon us and
maybe accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.



_____________________________________
_____________________________________
_____________________________________
(Signature/Name of Authorized Personnel /Position/Tel. Number/Email Ad/Date)

Created by MERCEDES M. ALFUERTE

Date Created 11/08/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.
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